Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ion Storm, L.P.		111/22/2006 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eidos Interactive Limited		
Street Address:	1 Hartfield Road		
Internal Address:	Wimbledon Bridge House		
City:	Wimbledon, London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SW19 3RU		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75979057	DAIKATANA
Serial Number:	75485601	DEUS EX
Serial Number:	75863510	DL
Serial Number:	78222699	DEUS EX INVISIBLE WAR
Serial Number:	75979059	ION STORM
Serial Number:	75215965	ION STORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-2000

Email: youngml@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Crittenden

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0362 G06/66/

-CH \$1650

900066773

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052725-228			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
	John W. Crittenden 101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young			
Signature:	/Michael Young/			
Date:	01/12/2007			
Total Attachments: 1				

source=IonStormAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0363

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of November 2000 BETWEEN

 Ion Storm L.P., a limited partnership incorporated in Delaware, USA, of 2200 Ross Avenue, 54th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201, USA ("the Assignor")

and

 Eidos Interactive Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales, of Wimbledon Bridge House, 1 Hartfield Road, Wimbledon, London SW19 3RU (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the Trade Marks particulars whereof are set out in the schedule hereto (the "Trade Marks").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is desirous of assigning the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and the sum of £10 (ten pounds sterling), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee with full title guarantee all the property rights title and interest in the said Trade Marks, together with all the goodwill associated with, attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Marks.

SCHEDULE

Country	Registration No.	Trade Mark	Class(es)
✓ United States of America	2,352,797	DAIKATANA	9, 16
√United States of America	2515675	DEUS EX	9, 16
√United States of America	2,625,712	DEUS EX Design	9, 16, 28
√ United States of America	2,316,935	ION STORM	9
✓United States of America	2,360,855	ION STORM (and colour design)	9
✓ United States of America	3,036,452	DEUS EX INVISIBLE WAR	9

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

For and On Behalf Of Ion Storm L.P.

Ion Storm L.P.

Name And How PINCE

Title Secretary

For and On Behalf Of Eidos Interactive Limited

Name ANYMON PRICE

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

Title Secretary,

LOI-7446087v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0364